503772183 04/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3818828

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
		Name	Name				
AJIT K. JAIN				02/10/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	INNOV	INNOVIUM, INC.					
Street Address:	6001 A	6001 AMERICA CENTER DRIVE					
City:	SAN JC	SAN JOSE					
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95002	95002					
Property Type		Number					
		14973484					
Application Number:							
Application Number:	DATA						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	14973484					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provided	14973484 (650)320-7701 the e-mail address first; i					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co	t will be sent via m				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONI	t will be sent via m				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONE P.O. BOX 60610	t will be sent via m ΞΥ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONI	t will be sent via m ΞΥ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONE P.O. BOX 60610	t will be sent via m ΞΥ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided :	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONI P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA	t <i>will be sent via</i> m EY 94306				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided :	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONE P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 073317-017	t <i>will be sent via</i> m EY 94306 100NEY				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONE P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 073317-017 CHRISTOPHER M. M	t <i>will be sent via</i> m EY 94306 100NEY				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, in</i> (650) 320-7700 Datentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONE P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 073317-017 CHRISTOPHER M. M /Christopher M. Moon	t <i>will be sent via</i> m EY 94306 100NEY				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	(650)320-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, in</i> (650) 320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.co CHRISTOPHER M. MOONE P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 073317-017 CHRISTOPHER M. M /Christopher M. Moon 04/06/2016	t <i>will be sent via</i> m EY 94306 100NEY				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ajit K. Jain, a citizen of India, residing in Cupertino, CA, have invented a "System And Method For Implementing Adaptive Resource Allocation For Network Devices" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on December 17, 2015, serial no. 14/973,484; and

WHEREAS, Innovium, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 6001 America Center Drive, San Jose, CA 95002, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ajit K. Jain, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Innovium, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents together with any back damages and royalties accrued; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Innovium, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

4812-1269-6878.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038210 FRAME: 0118

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: System And Method For Implementing Adaptive Resource Allocation For Network Devices Inventor: Ajit K. Jain

WITNESS MY HAD	vD at <u>S</u>	an lose /	CALFOR	LNIA	, this
WITNESS MY HAN		(ci	ty, state)		
	day of	2		, 2016	` `
(date)		(month)		(year)	
A. thuai				÷	
Alit & Jain Thank					
rijn n. sam					
A notary public or ot	her officer com	pleting this cer	tificate verif	ies only the ide	entity of the
individual who signe					
accuracy, or validity	of that documer	nt.			
State of California)	S \$,		
County of)	33 ,		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		,			
On befor	e me.				, a Notary
Public, personally ap	peared	• °	an an da la di	a manaada) mi	ana nama(a) ia/ana
who proved to me or subscribed to the wit					
in his/her/their autho					
the person(s), or the e	ntity upon beha	lf of which the	person(s) a	cted, executed	the instrument.
,			-		
I certify under PEN.			the laws of	the State of	California that the
foregoing paragraph	is true and corre	ct.			
		\$2/3	TNESS my	hand and offic	ial ceal
		** :	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	nuno ana oraio	COLONIAL.
[Affix seal here]					
u					
		Sig	mature of No	stary Public	

4812-1269-6878,1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/06/2016**